Filed: June 14, 2017

Filed on behalf of Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com Inc.

By:

Kerry S. Taylor

John M. Carson

William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice)

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON

& BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Ph.: (858) 707-4000

E-mail: BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com

Ryan Thomas (pro hac vice)

Ph.: (435) 630-6005

E-mail:

thomasattorney711@gmail.com

	UNITED	<b>STATES</b>	<b>PATENT</b>	AND T	TRADEMARI	<b>COFFICE</b>
--	--------	---------------	---------------	-------	-----------	----------------

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

## APPLE INC.

Petitioner,

v.

## **VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,**

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01201 U.S. Patent 8,542,815

PATENT OWNER REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



IPR2016-01201 Apple Inc v. Voip-Pal

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Scheduling Order (Paper 7), Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc. ("Voip-Pal") requests that the Patent Trial and Appeal Board hear oral argument on the following issues:

- 1) Petitioner has not met their burden of demonstrating the challenged claims are obvious under either instituted ground.
- 2) Petitioner's asserted references are not prior art, as established by Patent Owner's antedating of the references.
- 3) Petitioner's evidence should be excluded as indicated in the Motion to Exclude.

The present matter is presently scheduled to be heard on the same date as related case IPR2016-01198. Patent Owner requests a consolidated oral hearing with 60 minutes of argument allotted to each party.



Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: June 14, 2017 By: <u>/Kerry Taylor/</u>

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 William R. Zimmerman, appears *pro hac vice* Customer No. 20,995 (858) 707-4000

Ryan Thomas, appears *pro hac vice* (435) 630-6005

Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT** is being served on June 14, 2017, via electronic mail pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) as addressed below:

Adam P. Seitz
Eric A. Buresh
ERISE IPA, P.A.
6201 College Blvd., Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211
Telephone: (913) 777-5600
Adam.seitz@eriseip.com
eric.buresh@eriseip.com

Paul R. Hart
ERISE IPA, P.A.
5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Telephone: (913) 777-5600
Paul.Hart@EriseIP.com

Dated: June 14, 2017 /Kerry Taylor/

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

26107433

